OAK PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 97 Oak Park, Illinois

October 13, 2016

Resolution for Disposal of School Property: Office Furniture and Equipment

The office furniture and equipment will be temporarily stored at the administrative building located at 970 W. Madison until October 28, 2016. The Administration recommends the approval of this resolution so that the obsolete furniture and equipment may be disposed of through a garbage or recycling service.

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Oak Park School District No. 97, Cook County, Illinois owns the office furniture and equipment that are no longer needed for school purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Board has received an expert opinion that the office furniture and equipment have no value; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education wishes to properly dispose of the surplus office furniture and equipment;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of Education of Oak Park School District No. 97, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

- 1. The office furniture and equipment identified on Exhibit A attached to this Resolution are declared no longer needed for school purposes.
- **2.** The Board directs the Superintendent or her designee to dispose of the office furniture and equipment as she deems appropriate by one or more of the following means:
 - a. Disposal in the garbage;
 - b. Distribution to other school buildings;
 - c. Distribution to nonprofit benevolent organization;
 - d. Sale at private or public sale
 - e. Disposal through a recycling service

ADOPTED this 13th day of October, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES: NAYES: ABSENT:	
	President, Board of Education
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Education	

184380_1.DOC

EXHIBIT A